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Contents of cc2022CDSID.csv File

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name WORK.CC2022CDSID Observations 2773

Member Type DATA Variables 8

Engine V9 Indexes 0

Created 11/12/2024 16:32:32 Observation Length 59

Last Modified 11/12/2024 16:32:32 Deleted Observations 0

Protection Compressed BINARY

Data Set Type Reuse Space NO

Label Point to Observations YES

Data Representation SOLARIS_X86_64, LINUX_X86_64, ALPHA_TRU64, LINUX_IA64 Sorted NO

Encoding latin1  Western (ISO)

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Format Informat

6 APICC Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

8 GAF Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

5 GAPICC Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

1 HOSPID Char 7 $7. $7.

4 HTYPE Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

7 WI_X Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

2 YEAR Num 8 BEST12. BEST32.

3 Z013 Char 4 $4. $4.
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Means of Continuous Data Elements on cc2022CDSID.csv File

Variable / Label N N Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

YEAR : 2,773 0 2,022.00 2,022.00 2,022.00 0.00

HTYPE : 2,748 25 1.00 7.00 4.21 1.99

GAPICC : 2,773 0 0.09 1.58 0.46 0.24

APICC : 1,702 1,071 0.05 1.93 0.44 0.30

WI_X : 2,628 145 0.71 1.89 1.01 0.23

GAF : 1,986 787 0.79 1.55 1.03 0.17
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Frequencies on cc2022CDSID.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HTYPE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Unknown 25 0.90 25 0.90

1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds 334 12.04 359 12.95

2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds 250 9.02 609 21.96

3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds 659 23.76 1268 45.73

4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds 145 5.23 1413 50.96

5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds 403 14.53 1816 65.49

6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds 530 19.11 2346 84.60

7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds 427 15.40 2773 100.00
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Frequencies on cc2022CDSID.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AK 24 0.87 24 0.87

AR 103 3.71 127 4.58

AZ 104 3.75 231 8.33

CA 395 14.24 626 22.57

CO 88 3.17 714 25.75

DC 8 0.29 722 26.04

DE 7 0.25 729 26.29

FL 241 8.69 970 34.98

GA 145 5.23 1115 40.21

HI 22 0.79 1137 41.00

IN 130 4.69 1267 45.69

KS 123 4.44 1390 50.13

KY 114 4.11 1504 54.24

MA 60 2.16 1564 56.40

MD 47 1.69 1611 58.10

ME 38 1.37 1649 59.47

MI 132 4.76 1781 64.23

MS 102 3.68 1883 67.90

NC 113 4.08 1996 71.98

NJ 69 2.49 2065 74.47

NM 49 1.77 2114 76.24
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Frequencies on cc2022CDSID.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

Z013 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

NY 160 5.77 2274 82.01

OR 60 2.16 2334 84.17

RI 12 0.43 2346 84.60

SD 50 1.80 2396 86.40

UT 57 2.06 2453 88.46

VT 15 0.54 2468 89.00

WA 99 3.57 2567 92.57

WI 147 5.30 2714 97.87

WV 59 2.13 2773 100.00
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